www.mirvac.com



ASX Release / Media Release

5 November 2012

Appendix 3X

Attached is an Appendix 3X Initial Director's Interest Notice relating to Ms Susan Lloyd-Hurwitz's commencement as Mirvac's Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer on 5 November 2012. Refer to the ASX announcement dated 15 August 2012 for further information.

For more information, please contact:

Investor enquiries: Jessica O'Brien Group General Manager, Investor Relations +61 2 9080 8458

Media enquiries: **David Symons** Cato Counsel +61 410 559 184

Rule 3.19A.1

Appendix 3X

Initial Director's Interest Notice

Information or documents not available now must be given to ASX as soon as available. Information and documents given to ASX become ASX's property and may be made public.

Introduced 30/9/2001.

Name of Entity:
Mirvac Group (MGR) formed by the stapling of securities of Mirvac Limited
and Mirvac Property Trust
Mirvac Limited ABN 92 003 280 699
Mirvac Property Trust ABN 29 769 181 534

We (the entity) give ASX the following information under listing rule 3.19A.1 and as agent for the director for the purposes of section 205G of the Corporations Act.

Name of Director	Susan Lloyd-Hurwitz
Date of Appointment	5 November 2012

Part 1 - Director's relevant interests in securities of which the director is the registered holder

In the case of a trust, this includes interests in the trust made available by the responsible entity of the trust

Note: In the case of a company, interests which come within paragraph (i) of the definition of "notifiable interest of a director" should be disclosed in this part.

Number & class of securities	
NIL	

Part 2 – Director's relevant interests in securities of which the director is not the registered holder

In the case of a trust, this includes interests in the trust made available by the responsible entity of the trust

interest	Name of holder & nature of interest	Number & class of Securities
Note: Provide details of the circumstances giving rise to the relevant interest.	Note: Provide details of the circumstances giving rise to the	NIL

Part 3 – Director's interests in contracts

Note: In the case of a company, interests which come within paragraph (ii) of the definition of "notifiable interest of a director" should be disclosed in this part.

Detail of contract	NIL
Nature of interest	N/A
Name of registered holder (if issued securities)	N/A
No. and class of securities to which interest relates	NIL

⁺ See chapter 19 for defined terms.